UBERSICHT QUARTALSERGEBNISSE
16. April 2024

Beiersdorf

Ergebnis Q1
Umsatz Konzern
Umsatz Consumer
Umsatz Tesa
Organisches Wachstum Konzern
Organisches Wachstum Consumer
Organisches Wachstum Tesa

Kommentar

2
\ &

STEUBING AG

WERTPAPIERHANDELSBANK

Ist Konsens

(in Mio €) (in Mio €) (Bloomberg)
2.583,00

2.155,00

428,00

5,70

6,50

2,80

Vorjahr

(in Mio €)
2.482,00
2.057,00

425,00

12,20
14,80
0,90

Abweichung

vom Konsens
(in %)

Abweichung

vom Vorjahr
(in %)



